

PUBLIC NOTICE

Invitation to Bid

MidAmerica St. Louis Airport, County of St. Clair, Illinois Glycol Basin Flowmeter Replacement Solicitation No 2020-33

Owner: St. Clair County, Illinois, through the Public Building Commission, hereby gives notice that sealed bids will be received from qualified contractors to replace the glycol basin flowmeter adjacent to the MidAmerica St. Louis Airport glycol basin. St. Clair County promotes equal opportunities and encourages participation by Disadvantaged Business Enterprise and Small Business firms.

Time and Place of Submittal: Proposals will be received until **2:30 p.m. on November 30, 2020** in the Airport Department of Engineering & Planning.

Bid Documents: Contractors interested in submitting a bid may request the bid documents from the Airport Department of Engineering & Planning by e-mail alice.tejada@flymidamerica.com

Agreement: The Owner intends to execute an Agreement with the selected Contractor.

Submittal Rejection: This Invitation to Bid does not obligate the Owner to execute an Agreement with any Contractor nor to pay any cost incurred in the preparation of any proposals submitted in response to this ITB. The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all submittals, waive any informalities in submittals, or to accept a submittal which best serves the interests of the Owner.

Published by authority of the St. Clair County Public Building Commission, St. Clair County, IL.